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2010-04-26

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Doucet, Benoit 9  6  18 9  9  0 12:31 FOLO

Hurtubise, Mark 10  6  17 8  9  4 14:52 FOLO

Honkonen, Jarno 10  7  11 4  7  4 8:13 FNYB

Ahlén, Mikael 25  7  10 7  3  2 8:14 FNYB

Näslund, Fredrik 24  7  9 3  6  6 8:15 FNYB

Lindberg, Kent 19  5  8 4  4  6 8:46 FPIT

Elofsson, Andreas 26  7  8 4  4  4 8:17 FNYB

Lindarv, Dave 4  6  8 1  7  0 9:58 DOLO

Håkansson, Fredrik 21  4  7 3  4  18 4:49 FNYK

Waldehagen, Marcus 20  6  7 3  4  6 5:310 FASP

Ågren, Jonny 36  7  7 3  4  2 4:211 FNYB

Boström, Linus 23  7  7 2  5  2 5:112 FNYB

Holmberg, Anton 22  7  7 0  7  4 7:113 FNYB

Ellerstad, Sebastian 66  5  6 4  2  2 6:614 FVIT

Holmström, Jens 25  5  6 2  4  6 5:115 FPIT

Gustavsson, Henric 38  7  6 2  4  6 6:116 FNYB

Eriksson, Marcus 20  5  6 1  5  0 6:317 FVIT

Kvetan, Branislav 8  7  6 1  5  24 8:218 DNYB

Davidson, Matthew 19  3  5 3  2  0 5:219 FTIN

Tornberg, Johannes 11  5  5 3  2  4 6:320 FPIT

Pegoraro, Daniel 13  6  5 3  2  6 7:1121 FASP

Despotovic, Daniel 15  6  5 3  2  28 5:1122 FASP

Larsson, Emil 18  2  5 2  3  2 5:323 FTRA

Ruiz, Patrik 29  2  5 2  3  2 5:4FTRA

Laudius, David 15  3  5 2  3  0 5:225 FTIN

ARB - IFK Arboga IK ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK

HDV - Hudiksvalls HC HUD - Huddinge IK KAR - Karlskrona HK KIR - Kiruna IF

NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK PIT - Piteå HC

SOL - Sollefteå HK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRA - Tranås AIF IF VAL - Valbo HC



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Doucet, Benoit 9  6  91 OLO F

Hurtubise, Mark 10  6  82 OLO F

Ahlén, Mikael 25  7  73 NYB F

Andersson, Jimmy 9  5  44 VIT F

Ellerstad, Sebastian 66  5  4VIT F

Lindberg, Kent 19  5  4PIT F

Elofsson, Andreas 26  7  47 NYB F

Honkonen, Jarno 10  7  4NYB F

Davidson, Matthew 19  3  39 TIN F

Bjuhr, Elias 14  4  310 OLO F

Håkansson, Fredrik 21  4  3NYK F

Tornberg, Johannes 11  5  312 PIT F

Despotovic, Daniel 15  6  313 ASP F

Lukac, Michal 12  6  3ASP F

Pegoraro, Daniel 13  6  3ASP F

Waldehagen, Marcus 20  6  3ASP F

Näslund, Fredrik 24  7  317 NYB F

Ågren, Jonny 36  7  3NYB F

Börjesson, Fredrik 16  2  219 HUD F

Larsson, Emil 18  2  2TRA F

Meander, William 19  2  2VIS F

Ruiz, Patrik 29  2  2TRA F

Bankelius, Henrik 14  3  223 TIN F

Jacobsson, Christian 8  3  2TIN F

Laudius, David 15  3  2TIN F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Doucet, Benoit 9  6  91 FOLO

Hurtubise, Mark 10  6  9FOLO

Lindarv, Dave 4  6  73 DOLO

Holmberg, Anton 22  7  74 FNYB

Honkonen, Jarno 10  7  7FNYB

Näslund, Fredrik 24  7  66 FNYB

Eriksson, Marcus 20  5  57 FVIT

Olofsson, Daniel 17  5  5FPIT

Boström, Linus 23  7  59 FNYB

Kvetan, Branislav 8  7  5DNYB

Björklund, Christoffer 26  3  411 DTIN

Persson, Andreaz 23  3  4FENK

Håkansson, Fredrik 21  4  413 FNYK

Holmström, Jens 25  5  414 FPIT

Lindberg, Kent 19  5  4FPIT

Näsström, Linus 8  5  4FVIT

Salonen, Sami 9  6  417 DASP

Waldehagen, Marcus 20  6  4FASP

Elofsson, Andreas 26  7  419 FNYB

Gustavsson, Henric 38  7  4FNYB

Ågren, Jonny 36  7  4FNYB

Larsson, Emil 18  2  322 FTRA

Ruiz, Patrik 29  2  3FTRA

Laudius, David 15  3  324 FTIN

Stark, Simon 13  3  3FTIN

ARB - IFK Arboga IK ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK

HDV - Hudiksvalls HC HUD - Huddinge IK KAR - Karlskrona HK KIR - Kiruna IF

NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK PIT - Piteå HC

SOL - Sollefteå HK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRA - Tranås AIF IF VAL - Valbo HC



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Larsson, Emil1  50,00TRA F 18  2  2  4

Svensson, Magnus2  50,00TRA D 21  1  1  2

Lindberg, Kent3  33,33PIT F 19  5  4  12

Hurtubise, Mark4  29,63OLO F 10  6  8  27

Honkonen, Jarno5  28,57NYB F 10  7  4  14

Börjesson, Fredrik6  28,57HUD F 16  2  2  7

Jacobsson, Christian7  28,57TIN F 8  3  2  7

Doucet, Benoit8  28,13OLO F 9  6  9  32

Davidson, Matthew9  27,27TIN F 19  3  3  11

Bjuhr, Elias10  27,27OLO F 14  4  3  11

Ahlén, Mikael11  25,93NYB F 25  7  7  27

Ohlsson, Joakim12  25,00KAR F 24  3  2  8

Carlsson, Rickard13  25,00TRA F 19  2  1  4

Tschöp, Tobias  25,00HUD F 23  2  1  4

Elofsson, Andreas15  23,53NYB F 26  7  4  17

Ruiz, Patrik16  22,22TRA F 29  2  2  9

Vikström, Joakim17  22,22ENK F 24  3  2  9

Sandberg, Philip18  22,22ARB F 11  4  2  9

Ellerstad, Sebastian19  20,00VIT F 66  5  4  20

Meander, William20  20,00VIS F 19  2  2  10

Svensson, Jimmie21  20,00KAR F 77  3  2  10

Graddock, Mason22  20,00ARB F 9  1  1  5

Aspeqvist, Christopher23  20,00HUD D 13  2  1  5

Bergkvist, Jonas  20,00SOL F 41  2  1  5

Jönsson, Andreas  20,00SOL F 19  2  1  5

ARB - IFK Arboga IK ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK

HDV - Hudiksvalls HC HUD - Huddinge IK KAR - Karlskrona HK KIR - Kiruna IF

NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK PIT - Piteå HC

SOL - Sollefteå HK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRA - Tranås AIF IF VAL - Valbo HC



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Lindarv, Dave 4  6  8 1  7  0 9:51 DOLO

Kvetan, Branislav 8  7  6 1  5  24 8:22 DNYB

Ohlsson, Johan 34  5  5 2  3  4 6:63 DVIT

Grönlund, Anders 6  7  5 2  3  2 5:24 DNYB

Phinney, Brian 2  7  5 2  3  8 5:25 DNYB

Salonen, Sami 9  6  5 1  4  4 2:26 DASP

Edlund, Anton 6  5  4 2  2  18 6:47 DPIT

Bejmar, Jonathan 6  6  4 2  2  6 10:38 DOLO

Lundqvist, Olov 2  6  4 1  3  4 5:49 DASP

Björklund, Christoffer 26  3  4 0  4  2 6:210 DTIN

Kall, Stanislav 3  6  3 2  1  2 7:811 DASP

Tägtström, Erik 5  4  3 1  2  4 2:612 DHDV

Svanberg, Ola 70  5  3 1  2  0 6:213 DVIT

Olsson, Jesper 61  6  3 1  2  2 6:514 DOLO

Kvillner, Marcus 17  7  3 1  2  2 10:015 DNYB

Svensk, Mikael 14  6  3 0  3  2 6:416 DASP

Irani, Michael 33  7  2 2  0  37 8:017 DNYB

Sandgärde, Martin 6  2  2 1  1  2 1:418 DHUD

Andersson, Björn 8  4  2 1  1  4 4:519 DNYK

Lind, Martin 3  4  2 1  1  6 1:120 DARB

Ahnelöv, Jimmy 5  2  2 0  2  10 1:221 DHUD

Törnqvist, Hjalmar 8  2  2 0  2  27 2:022 DBOD

Lindfors, Patrik 88  3  2 0  2  14 3:223 DKAR

Flodqvist, Emil 15  4  2 0  2  2 4:224 DARB

Lindgren, David 4  5  2 0  2  0 2:025 DVIT

ARB - IFK Arboga IK ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK

HDV - Hudiksvalls HC HUD - Huddinge IK KAR - Karlskrona HK KIR - Kiruna IF

NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK PIT - Piteå HC

SOL - Sollefteå HK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRA - Tranås AIF IF VAL - Valbo HC



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Hurtubise, Mark 10  61  2FOLO

Ågren, Jonny 36  72  2FNYB

Graddock, Mason 9  13  1FARB

Andersson, Daniel 77  34  1FENK

Hansson, Fredrik 11  3  1FTIN

Pontusson, Jonas 27  3  1FENK

Stark, Simon 13  3  1FTIN

Svensson, Jimmie 77  3  1FKAR

Bjuhr, Elias 14  49  1FOLO

Dahlberg, Johan 15  4  1FHDV

Haugland, Erik 22  4  1FNYK

Håkansson, Fredrik 21  4  1FNYK

Lundqvist, Björn 5  4  1DARB

Sjöström, Mikael 49  4  1FHDV

Edlund, Fredrik 22  515  1FPIT

Gardell, Gustaf 23  5  1FVIT

Harrysson, Sebastian 60  5  1FVIT

Karlberg, Erik 10  5  1FPIT

Ohlsson, Johan 34  5  1DVIT

Westerlund, Niclas 15  5  1FPIT

Doucet, Benoit 9  621  1FOLO

Lindarv, Dave 4  6  1DOLO

Lukac, Michal 12  6  1FASP

Pegoraro, Daniel 13  6  1FASP

Persson, Niklas 22  6  1FOLO

ARB - IFK Arboga IK ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK

HDV - Hudiksvalls HC HUD - Huddinge IK KAR - Karlskrona HK KIR - Kiruna IF

NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK PIT - Piteå HC

SOL - Sollefteå HK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRA - Tranås AIF IF VAL - Valbo HC



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Davenport, Troy1  7 7  211  6  205  97,16  4 31  0,86419:34NYB

Nilsson, Ola2  3 3  84  6  78  92,86  0 79  2,01179:28ENK

Styrman, Linus3  2 2  46  4  42  91,30  0 1  2,13112:28BOD

Johanson, Peter4  3 3  62  7  55  88,71  0 30  2,27185:21TIN

Ottosson, Markus5  5 5  139  12  127  91,37  0 1  2,43296:12PIT

Bohman, Mikael6  4 4  151  10  141  93,38  0 43  2,54236:34ARB

Eriksson, Patrik7  2 2  87  5  82  94,25  0 35  2,59115:55VAL

Lundell, Marcus8  2 2  60  6  54  90,00  0 37  2,93122:58VIS

Karlsson, Dennis9  5 6  144  14  130  90,28  0 30  3,00280:00OLO

Sandberg, Tim10  5 5  151  17  134  88,74  0 1  3,13325:39VIT

Mogemark, Dan11  6 6  171  19  152  88,89  1 31  3,18358:53ASP

Wållberg, Björn12  4 4  149  15  134  89,93  0 35  3,77238:58HDV

Möller-Larsson, Pascal13  4 4  173  14  159  91,91  0 56  3,77222:58NYK

Berglund, Stefan14  1 2  36  4  32  88,89  0 35  4,0459:28SOL

Fransson, Oskar15  3 3  75  12  63  84,00  0 36  4,56157:53KAR

Walhgren, Magnus16  2 2  63  9  54  85,71  0 35  4,73114:17HUD

Vuorio, Mikael17  2 2  63  10  53  84,13  0 35  5,07118:17TRA

Fredriksson, Emanuel18  2 2  35  8  27  77,14  0 30  6,0080:00KIR

Schönberg Jansson, Jacob19  1 2  49  7  42  85,71  0 1  7,0060:00SOL

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 1 Pettersson, Martin KAR  3  1 20:00  6  0  0,00  6  100,00  0

 1 Royson, Henrik OLO  6  1 60:00  27  3  3,00  24  88,89  0

 30 Söderström, Petter HDV  4  1 21:01  5  2  5,71  3  60,00  0

 1 Johansson, Johan KIR  2  1 40:00  39  7  10,50  32  82,05  0

ARB - IFK Arboga IK ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK

HDV - Hudiksvalls HC HUD - Huddinge IK KAR - Karlskrona HK KIR - Kiruna IF

NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK PIT - Piteå HC

SOL - Sollefteå HK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRA - Tranås AIF IF VAL - Valbo HC



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Davenport, Troy1  7 7  211  6  205  97,16  4 31  0,86419:34NYB

Eriksson, Patrik2  2 2  87  5  82  94,25  0 35  2,59115:55VAL

Bohman, Mikael3  4 4  151  10  141  93,38  0 43  2,54236:34ARB

Nilsson, Ola4  3 3  84  6  78  92,86  0 79  2,01179:28ENK

Möller-Larsson, Pascal5  4 4  173  14  159  91,91  0 56  3,77222:58NYK

Ottosson, Markus6  5 5  139  12  127  91,37  0 1  2,43296:12PIT

Styrman, Linus7  2 2  46  4  42  91,30  0 1  2,13112:28BOD

Karlsson, Dennis8  5 6  144  14  130  90,28  0 30  3,00280:00OLO

Lundell, Marcus9  2 2  60  6  54  90,00  0 37  2,93122:58VIS

Wållberg, Björn10  4 4  149  15  134  89,93  0 35  3,77238:58HDV

Mogemark, Dan11  6 6  171  19  152  88,89  1 31  3,18358:53ASP

Berglund, Stefan12  1 2  36  4  32  88,89  0 35  4,0459:28SOL

Sandberg, Tim13  5 5  151  17  134  88,74  0 1  3,13325:39VIT

Johanson, Peter14  3 3  62  7  55  88,71  0 30  2,27185:21TIN

Walhgren, Magnus15  2 2  63  9  54  85,71  0 35  4,73114:17HUD

Schönberg Jansson, Jacob16  1 2  49  7  42  85,71  0 1  7,0060:00SOL

Vuorio, Mikael17  2 2  63  10  53  84,13  0 35  5,07118:17TRA

Fransson, Oskar18  3 3  75  12  63  84,00  0 36  4,56157:53KAR

Fredriksson, Emanuel19  2 2  35  8  27  77,14  0 30  6,0080:00KIR

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 100,00 6 0,00 0 620:00 1 3KARPettersson, Martin 1

 0 88,89 24 3,00 3 2760:00 1 6OLORoyson, Henrik 1

 0 82,05 32 10,50 7 3940:00 1 2KIRJohansson, Johan 1

 0 60,00 3 5,71 2 521:01 1 4HDVSöderström, Petter 30

ARB - IFK Arboga IK ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK

HDV - Hudiksvalls HC HUD - Huddinge IK KAR - Karlskrona HK KIR - Kiruna IF

NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK PIT - Piteå HC

SOL - Sollefteå HK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRA - Tranås AIF IF VAL - Valbo HC



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Danielsson, Jimmy 29  4  601  5  2  0  2  15,00DHDV

Harila-Björkman, Sebastian 12  2  392  2  1  1  1  19,50FBOD

Gutierrez, Moises 22  4  383  9  0  2  0  9,50FARB

Irani, Michael 33  7  374  6  1  0  1  5,29DNYB

Brasar, Daniel 91  3  345  2  0  1  1  11,33FKAR

Noel, Dominic 20  4  346  2  0  1  1  8,50FHDV

Dahlberg, Johan 15  4  297  2  1  0  1  7,25FHDV

Despotovic, Daniel 15  6  288  4  0  0  1  4,67FASP

Sandberg, Viktor 25  2  279  1  1  0  1  13,50FBOD

Törnqvist, Hjalmar 8  2  27  1  1  0  1  13,50DBOD

Fahlqvist, Thomas 49  2  2511  0  1  0  1  12,50FKAR

Arvidsson, Sebastian 87  3  2512  0  1  0  1  8,33FKAR

Pettersson, Nicklas 19  4  2513  0  1  0  1  6,25FHDV

Kvetan, Branislav 8  7  2414  7  0  1  0  3,43DNYB

Lindberg, Petter 5  5  2215  6  0  1  0  4,40FPIT

Sirbäck, Henrik 10  3  2016  0  0  0  1  6,67FKAR

Gustavsson, Yngve 11  4  1817  4  0  1  0  4,50DHDV

Håkansson, Fredrik 21  4  18  4  0  1  0  4,50FNYK

Wernersson-Libäck, Pontus 91  4  18  4  0  1  0  4,50FHDV

Edlund, Anton 6  5  1820  4  0  1  0  3,60DPIT

Pontusson, Jonas 27  3  1621  3  0  1  0  5,33FENK

Semjonovs, Alexander 25  4  1622  3  0  1  0  4,00FARB

Lindfors, Patrik 88  3  1423  2  0  1  0  4,67DKAR

Jalkerud, Robin 11  6  1424  2  0  1  0  2,33FASP

Börjesson, Fredrik 16  2  1225  1  0  1  0  6,00FHUD

ARB - IFK Arboga IK ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK

HDV - Hudiksvalls HC HUD - Huddinge IK KAR - Karlskrona HK KIR - Kiruna IF

NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK PIT - Piteå HC

SOL - Sollefteå HK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRA - Tranås AIF IF VAL - Valbo HC



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Kvillner, Marcus 17  71  10 10  0NYB D

Hurtubise, Mark 10  62  9 14  5OLO F

Doucet, Benoit 9  63  9 12  3OLO F

Irani, Michael 33  74  8 8  0NYB D

Bejmar, Jonathan 6  65  7 10  3OLO D

Samuelsson, Tommie 44  6  7 10  3OLO D

Ahlén, Mikael 25  77  7 8  1NYB F

Elofsson, Andreas 26  7  7 8  1NYB F

Honkonen, Jarno 10  7  7 8  1NYB F

Näslund, Fredrik 24  7  7 8  1NYB F

Dahlgren, Axel 21  411  6 9  3OLO F

Kvetan, Branislav 8  712  6 8  2NYB D

Carlsson, Viktor 8  313  6 7  1ENK D

Holmberg, Anton 22  714  6 7  1NYB F

Burlin, Johan 29  515  5 6  1PIT D

Persson, Eric 25  5  5 6  1VIT D

Gustavsson, Henric 38  717  5 6  1NYB F

Rundblad, Peter 2  518  5 5  0PIT D

Lindarv, Dave 4  619  4 9  5OLO D

Lindberg, Kent 19  520  4 8  4PIT F

Björklund, Christoffer 26  321  4 6  2TIN D

Svanberg, Ola 70  522  4 6  2VIT D

Öhlund, Anders 4  5  4 6  2PIT D

Sandell, Andreas 4  724  4 6  2NYB D

Andersson, Jimmy 9  525  4 5  1VIT F

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

1

ARB - IFK Arboga IK ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK

HDV - Hudiksvalls HC HUD - Huddinge IK KAR - Karlskrona HK KIR - Kiruna IF

NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK PIT - Piteå HC

SOL - Sollefteå HK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRA - Tranås AIF IF VAL - Valbo HC



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Doucet, Benoit 9  61  4OLO F

Hurtubise, Mark 10  62  3OLO F

Honkonen, Jarno 10  73  3NYB F

Sandberg, Philip 11  44  2ARB F

Ahlén, Mikael 25  75  2NYB F

Grönlund, Anders 6  7  2NYB D

Irani, Michael 33  7  2NYB D

Ågren, Jonny 36  7  2NYB F

Aspeqvist, Christopher 13  29  1HUD D

Börjesson, Fredrik 16  2  1HUD F

Dahlgren, John 11  2  1VAL F

Lindholm, Christoffer 11  2  1HUD F

Davidson, Matthew 19  313  1TIN F

Davidsson, Eddie 46  3  1ENK F

Forsander, Johan 16  3  1TIN F

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Bergkvist, Jonas 41  21  1SOL F

Ruiz, Patrik 29  2  1TRA F

Wahlberg, Emil 11  2  1VIS F

Levein, Niclas 21  34  1ENK F

Lundqvist, Björn 5  45  1ARB D

Ellerstad, Sebastian 66  56  1VIT F

Hurtig, Joakim 9  5  1PIT F

Schelin, Rasmus 24  5  1VIT F

Bejmar, Jonathan 6  69  1OLO D

Elofsson, Andreas 26  710  1NYB F

ARB - IFK Arboga IK ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK

HDV - Hudiksvalls HC HUD - Huddinge IK KAR - Karlskrona HK KIR - Kiruna IF

NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK PIT - Piteå HC

SOL - Sollefteå HK TIN - Tingsryds AIF TRA - Tranås AIF IF VAL - Valbo HC



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 48:35Nybro Vikings IF  7  14  0 43,75

2 38:26Olofströms IK  6  10  1 33,33

3 13:01Huddinge IK  2  3  1 30,00

4 24:59Tingsryds AIF  3  4  2 25,00

5 32:03Nyköpings HK  4  4  1 22,22

6 36:02IFK Arboga IK  4  4  1 18,18

7 36:40Asplöven HC  6  4  1 16,67

8 43:15HC Vita Hästen  5  4  0 15,38

9 20:15Enköpings SK  3  2  0 15,38

10 36:26Piteå HC  5  3  1 11,54

11 26:37Hudiksvalls HC  4  2  0 10,00

12 15:27Valbo HC  2  1  1 10,00

13 29:16Karlskrona HK  3  1  0 7,69

14 10:47Sollefteå HK  2  0  1 0,00

17:16Kiruna IF  2  0  0 0,00

23:29Tranås AIF IF  2  0  0 0,00

15:13Visby/Roma HK  2  0  0 0,00

19:20Bodens HF  2  0  0 0,00

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 70:28Nybro Vikings IF  7  2  1 94,44

2 46:08Hudiksvalls HC  4  2  0 92,59

3 11:01Bodens HF  2  1  0 90,00

4 41:22Asplöven HC  6  3  0 89,66

5 13:05Enköpings SK  3  1  1 87,50

6 34:22Piteå HC  5  3  1 86,96

7 53:24Olofströms IK  6  5  1 83,87

8 40:35HC Vita Hästen  5  5  2 80,77

9 16:27Tingsryds AIF  3  2  0 80,00

10 15:19Sollefteå HK  2  2  1 80,00

11 11:59Huddinge IK  2  2  0 77,78

15:09Visby/Roma HK  2  2  1 77,78

13 32:23IFK Arboga IK  4  6  1 72,73

14 29:35Nyköpings HK  4  5  0 72,22

15 12:05Tranås AIF IF  2  3  1 70,00

12:06Valbo HC  2  3  0 70,00

17 10:29Kiruna IF  2  3  0 57,14

18 21:10Karlskrona HK  3  6  0 53,85



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 HC Vita Hästen  5  2

2 Sollefteå HK  2  1

Tranås AIF IF  2  1

Visby/Roma HK  2  1

5 Enköpings SK  3  1

6 IFK Arboga IK  4  1

7 Piteå HC  5  1

8 Olofströms IK  6  1

9 Nybro Vikings IF  7  1

10 Bodens HF  2  0

Huddinge IK  2  0

Kiruna IF  2  0

Valbo HC  2  0

14 Karlskrona HK  3  0

Tingsryds AIF  3  0

16 Hudiksvalls HC  4  0

Nyköpings HK  4  0

18 Asplöven HC  6  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Nybro Vikings IF  7  0

2 HC Vita Hästen  5  0

3 Hudiksvalls HC  4  0

4 Enköpings SK  3  0

Karlskrona HK  3  0

6 Bodens HF  2  0

Kiruna IF  2  0

Tranås AIF IF  2  0

Visby/Roma HK  2  0

10 Asplöven HC  6  1

Olofströms IK  6  1

12 Piteå HC  5  1

13 IFK Arboga IK  4  1

Nyköpings HK  4  1

15 Huddinge IK  2  1

Sollefteå HK  2  1

Valbo HC  2  1

18 Tingsryds AIF  3  2

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Nybro Vikings IF  7  14

2 Olofströms IK  6  10

3 Tingsryds AIF  3  4

4 IFK Arboga IK  4  4

Nyköpings HK  4  4

6 HC Vita Hästen  5  4

7 Asplöven HC  6  4

8 Huddinge IK  2  3

9 Piteå HC  5  3

10 Enköpings SK  3  2

11 Hudiksvalls HC  4  2

12 Valbo HC  2  1

13 Karlskrona HK  3  1

14 Bodens HF  2  0

Kiruna IF  2  0

Sollefteå HK  2  0

Tranås AIF IF  2  0

Visby/Roma HK  2  0

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Enköpings SK  3  1

2 Bodens HF  2  1

3 Nybro Vikings IF  7  2

4 Hudiksvalls HC  4  2

5 Tingsryds AIF  3  2

6 Huddinge IK  2  2

Sollefteå HK  2  2

Visby/Roma HK  2  2

9 Asplöven HC  6  3

10 Piteå HC  5  3

11 Kiruna IF  2  3

Tranås AIF IF  2  3

Valbo HC  2  3

14 Olofströms IK  6  5

15 HC Vita Hästen  5  5

16 Nyköpings HK  4  5

17 IFK Arboga IK  4  6

18 Karlskrona HK  3  6



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  8,00Tingsryds AIF  3  12  0  0  0

2  9,00Kiruna IF  2  9  0  0  0

3  12,00Olofströms IK  6  36  0  0  0

 12,00HC Vita Hästen  5  30  0  0  0

5  13,00Sollefteå HK  2  13  0  0  0

 13,00Tranås AIF IF  2  13  0  0  0

 13,00Valbo HC  2  13  0  0  0

8  14,00Nyköpings HK  4  23  0  1  0

9  15,00Visby/Roma HK  2  10  0  1  0

10  16,00Enköpings SK  3  14  0  2  0

11  17,00Asplöven HC  6  36  0  1  1

12  18,14Nybro Vikings IF  7  46  1  1  1

13  18,40Piteå HC  5  31  0  3  0

14  19,00Huddinge IK  2  9  0  2  0

15  21,50IFK Arboga IK  4  28  0  3  0

16  49,33Karlskrona HK  3  14  2  3  4

17  54,50Hudiksvalls HC  4  29  4  4  5

 54,50Bodens HF  2  12  3  1  3

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 3 221Karlskrona HK  1  3 221  2  4 129  2 064  3  7 350  2 4501

 2 795Tingsryds AIF  2  5 590  1  2 527  2 527  3  8 117  2 7052

 2 212HC Vita Hästen  2  4 425  3  6 638  2 212  5  11 063  2 2123

 1 779Nybro Vikings IF  4  7 118  3  4 947  1 649  7  12 065  1 7234

 1 689Olofströms IK  3  5 068  3  2 530  843  6  7 598  1 2665

 1 149Kiruna IF  1  1 149  1  1 511  1 511  2  2 660  1 3306

 1 061Enköpings SK  2  2 123  1  530  530  3  2 653  8847

 1 018Bodens HF  1  1 018  1  601  601  2  1 619  8098

 975Visby/Roma HK  1  975  1  650  650  2  1 625  8129

 844Nyköpings HK  2  1 688  2  2 669  1 334  4  4 357  1 08910

 824Hudiksvalls HC  2  1 649  2  2 916  1 458  4  4 565  1 14111

 750Tranås AIF IF  1  750  1  1 260  1 260  2  2 010  1 00512

 742Huddinge IK  1  742  1  2 114  2 114  2  2 856  1 42813

 539IFK Arboga IK  2  1 079  2  1 590  795  4  2 669  66714

 537Asplöven HC  3  1 612  3  2 630  876  6  4 242  70715

 409Piteå HC  2  819  3  1 308  436  5  2 127  42516

 226Sollefteå HK  1  226  1  312  312  2  538  26917

 112Valbo HC  1  112  1  502  502  2  614  30718

In Total:  39364



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

TRA TRA: 29. Ruiz, Patrik OLO: 30. Karlsson, DennisOLO 5

HDV HDV: 35. Wållberg, Björn BOD: 20. Brännvall, MartinBOD 7

PIT PIT: 17. Olofsson, Daniel SOL: 37. Söderqvist, HenrikSOL 8

ARB ARB: 18. Rundgren, Linus VAL: 6. Silfverberg, JoakimVAL 9

NYK NYK: 10. Andersson, Hampus VIS: 77. Lilja, TobiasVIS 10

OLO OLO: 6. Bejmar, Jonathan TRA: 29. Ruiz, PatrikTRA 11

NYB NYB: 38. Gustavsson, Henric KAR: 9. Yetman, SteveKAR 12

NYB NYB: 10. Honkonen, Jarno KAR: 52. Henning, PetterKAR 13

NYB NYB: 19. Quist, William ARB: 16. Flygar, KristianARB 14

NYK NYK: 56. Möller-Larsson, Pascal OLO: 11. Löfstedt, VictorOLO 15

PIT PIT: 22. Edlund, Fredrik ASP: 8. Oikarinen, JarkkoASP 16

HDV HDV: 9. Wernersson-Libäck, Linus VIT: 8. Näsström, LinusVIT 17

ARB ARB: 25. Semjonovs, Alexander NYB: 31. Davenport, TroyNYB 18

OLO OLO: 10. Hurtubise, Mark NYK: 21. Håkansson, FredrikNYK 19

ASP ASP: 2. Lundqvist, Olov PIT: 70. Österlund, PatrickPIT 20

VIT VIT: 9. Andersson, Jimmy HDV: 35. Wållberg, BjörnHDV 21

ASP ASP: 14. Svensk, Mikael PIT: 19. Lindberg, KentPIT 24

NYB NYB: 31. Davenport, Troy KIR: 28. Molin, OscarKIR 25

OLO OLO: 30. Karlsson, Dennis HUD: 13. Aspeqvist, ChristopherHUD 26

VIT VIT: 25. Persson, Eric TIN: 13. Stark, SimonTIN 27

ASP ASP: 31. Mogemark, Dan ENK: 79. Nilsson, OlaENK 28

KIR KIR: 7. Nyberg, Andreas NYB: 11. Algulin, DavidNYB 29

HUD HUD: 23. Tschöp, Tobias OLO: 9. Doucet, BenoitOLO 30

TIN TIN: 20. Siren, Ismo VIT: 9. Andersson, JimmyVIT 31

ENK ENK: 79. Nilsson, Ola ASP: 19. Skiöld, JohanASP 32

TIN TIN: 15. Laudius, David VIT: 25. Persson, EricVIT 35

ENK ENK: 24. Vikström, Joakim ASP: 4. Asp, JoelASP 36


